

Radian Arc Series B Funding, Bolstered by Strategic Investments from Square Enix

Radian Arc announces further Series B funding round to \$10M thanks to strategic investments by Blacknut, Square Enix. & others.

PARIS, FRANCE, October 15, 2024 /EINPresswire.com/ -- Radian Arc Limited, a global Infrastructure as a Service (laaS) provider specializing in cloud gaming and artificial intelligence (AI), today announced further Series B funding to a total of \$10 million USD, following additional investment from video game powerhouse, Square Enix Holdings Co., Ltd.

The Series B funding round was initially led by BITKRAFT Ventures and supported by AMD Ventures, Boston, Blacknut Cloud Gaming, and







SQUARE ENIX

Series B funding and new partnerships enable Radian Arc to continue to capitalize on the rapidly growing cloud gaming market

Saffelberg. The expanded coalition of investors underscores the gaming and AI industry's confidence in Radian Arc's GPU-Edge technology.

David Cook, CEO of Radian Arc, commented on the expanded funding and partnership: "While the funding was closed some time ago, we are excited to announce the strategic collaboration with Square Enix which marks a pivotal moment for Radian Arc. This will further accelerate our growth and innovation in cloud gaming and AI infrastructure, delivering more value to our 78 telco partners."

In conjunction with the funding expansion, Radian Arc and <u>Blacknut</u> have entered into strategic and technology partnerships aiming to advance the cloud gaming ecosystem.

"This multi-pronged strategic partnership is an acceleration of a long standing collaboration with both Square Enix & Radian Arc as well as a testament to our ability to align our strengths and harness the synergies created by premium software, hardware, and content, "said Olivier Avaro, CEO of Blacknut. "This partnership unlocks new opportunities, fueling our mutual growth and



A testament to ...[our ability] to harness synergy created by premium software, hardware, content; [...] unlocks new opportunities, fueling growth & delivering unparalleled value to the gaming market."

Olivier Avaro, CEO Blacknut

delivering unparalleled value to the gaming market."

"Radian Arc's technology has the potential to redefine the way we experience gaming and leverage AI," said Hideaki Uehara, General Manager of Investment and Business Development Department at Square Enix. "We are excited to be part of their journey and look forward to collaborating to bring innovative cloud gaming solutions to the market."

The Series B funding and new partnerships enable Radian Arc to continue to capitalize on the rapidly growing cloud

gaming market and the increasing convergence of gaming, AI, and telecommunications technologies.

See the full release

About Radian Arc

Radian Arc is a leading Infrastructure as a Service (IaaS) provider at the forefront of cloud gaming and artificial intelligence (AI) solutions. With a proven track record of empowering Telcos to deliver immersive gaming experiences and deploy advanced AI applications, Radian Arc is shaping the future of cloud-based technologies.

More information on Radian Arc can be found at https://radianarc.io/

About SQUARE ENIX

Square Enix Holdings Co., Ltd. with headquarters in Tokyo, Japan, is the holding company leading the group of Square Enix companies (the "Square Enix Group") with a diverse range of content and service businesses. The Square Enix Group publishes, distributes and licenses entertainment content around the world under its internationally renowned brands including SQUARE ENIX® and TAITO®. The Square Enix Group includes a global network of leading development studios and sales offices located in North America, Europe and Japan. The Square Enix Group also boasts a valuable portfolio of intellectual property including: FINAL FANTASY®, which has sold over 195 million units worldwide; DRAGON QUEST®, which has sold over 91 million units worldwide; and the legendary SPACE INVADERS®.

More information on Square Enix Holdings Co., Ltd. can be found at http://www.hd.square-enix.com/eng/

About Blacknut

Blacknut is the world's leading pure player cloud gaming service dedicated to the general public,

distributed both Direct to consumers and B2B through ISPs, device manufacturers, OTT services & Media companies. Blacknut offers the largest catalog of premium games with 500+ premium titles carefully selected for the whole family, all included in a monthly subscription. The service is now available across Europe, Asia, Latin America, MENA, & North America on a wide range of devices, including mobiles, set-top-boxes and Smart TVs. Blacknut was founded in 2016 by Olivier Avaro (CEO) and is headquartered in Rennes, France, with offices in Paris, Seoul and San Francisco. Blacknut was awarded the Red Herring 2021 Top 100 Winner, in Europe. More information on Blacknut can be found at http://www.blacknut.com

Media Contact
For media inquiries or further information, please contact: info@radianarc.io
press@blacknut.com

Paige Penning, PR & Communication Blacknut press@blacknut.com Visit us on social media: LinkedIn

X Instagram Facebook

YouTube

TikTok

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/749650250

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire™, tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information. © 1995-2024 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.